

E-BID TABULATION REPORT
E-BID #20220058
SELVITZ ROAD SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
FDOT LAP FUNDED #446074-1-58-01
OPENED: 2/3/2023 - 3:00 PM

LINE #	PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	McTeague Construction		Heavy Civil, Inc.		FG Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	0101 1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 90,301.20	\$ 90,301.20
2	0101 18	CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,162.30	\$ 1,162.30
3	0101 99	SURVEY STAKING & RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
4	0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 16,889.31	\$ 16,889.31
5	0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	2279	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,418.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 4,102.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,697.50
6	0104 11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 990.00	\$ 90.61	\$ 1,087.32
7	0104 18	INTLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 225.63	\$ 1,128.15
8	0110 1 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.993	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,944.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,790.00	\$ 10,093.45	\$ 10,022.80
9	0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	422	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,596.00	\$ 27.40	\$ 11,562.80	\$ 56.61	\$ 23,889.42
10	0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	92.6	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,666.80	\$ 60.50	\$ 5,602.30	\$ 162.65	\$ 15,061.39
11	0120 6	EMBANKMENT	CY	393.6	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 31,881.60	\$ 27.88	\$ 10,973.57
12	0425 1521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'	EA	5	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 5,954.25	\$ 29,771.25
13	0425 1523	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, JBOT, <10'	EA	1	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 8,270.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 3,595.00	\$ 9,381.25	\$ 9,381.25
14	0425 2 91	MANHOLES, J-8, <10'	EA	1	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 12,017.15	\$ 12,017.15
15	0425 11	MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES	EA	3	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,413.68	\$ 4,241.04
16	0430 174 215	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ELLIP, 15" SD TO INCLUDE CONCRETE CLASS NS, PIPE END TREATMENT	LF	149	\$ 137.00	\$ 20,413.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,155.00	\$ 254.70	\$ 37,950.30
17	0430 175 215	PIPE CULVERT, ELLIP, 15" S/CD	LF	655	\$ 84.50	\$ 55,347.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 62,225.00	\$ 157.49	\$ 103,155.95
18	0432 175 230	PIPE CULVERT, ELLIP, 30" S/CD	LF	30	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 465.15	\$ 13,954.50
19	0430 982 623	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ELLIP/ARCH, 15" CD	EA	13	\$ 975.00	\$ 12,675.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 5,120.42	\$ 66,565.46
20	0514 72	IMPERMEABLE POLYETHELENE LINER (SWALE INSTALL)	LF	1697	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,091.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,727.50	\$ 38.33	\$ 65,046.01
21	0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK TO INCLUDE CONCRETE CLASS NS, SIDEWALK EDGE	SY	1437	\$ 53.00	\$ 76,161.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 54,606.00	\$ 60.83	\$ 87,412.71
22	0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6" THICK TO INCLUDE CONCRETE CLASS NS, DRIVEWAY FOOTER	SY	530	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,450.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 28,620.00	\$ 78.17	\$ 41,430.10
23	0526 1101	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL	SF	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 21.30	\$ 532.50
24	0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	157	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,553.00	\$ 31.86	\$ 5,002.02
25	0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	3582	\$ 4.75	\$ 17,014.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 20,596.50	\$ 7.06	\$ 25,288.92
26	0700 1 12	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12 TO 20 SF	AS	8	\$ 955.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 15,000.00
27	0700 1 50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 1,792.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
29	0700 13 15	RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'	EA	8	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 896.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	0706 1 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	16	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.48	\$ 71.68	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00
31	0711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	358	\$ 7.80	\$ 2,792.40	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,004.80	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,237.50

E-BID TABULATION REPORT
E-BID #20220058
SELVITZ ROAD SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
FDOT LAP FUNDED #446074-1-58-01
OPENED: 2/3/2023 - 3:00 PM

					McTeague Construction		Heavy Civil, Inc.		FG Construction	
32	0711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE	LF	54	\$ 15.60	\$ 842.40	\$ 11.20	\$ 604.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 675.00
33	0711 11 180	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, YEILD LINE	LF	21	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 2.98	\$ 62.58
34	0711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	311	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,686.50	\$ 22.40	\$ 6,966.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,775.00
35	0711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.041	\$ 14,484.00	\$ 593.84	\$ 11,538.78	\$ 473.09	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 541.20
36	0711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.077	\$ 15,853.00	\$ 1,220.68	\$ 12,288.05	\$ 946.18	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,016.40
37	2000 1	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,561.54	\$ 3,561.54	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
SUB-TOTAL						\$ 473,468.13		\$ 475,338.89		\$ 731,849.79
CONTINGENCY ITEMS										
38	0110 21	TREE PROTECTION BARRIER	EA	15	\$ 375.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 205.11	\$ 3,076.65
39	0110 22	TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING	EA	15	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 880.60	\$ 13,209.00
40	GRAND TOTAL					\$ 484,343.13		\$ 486,258.89		\$ 748,135.44

1	Acknowledged all Addenda	Yes		Yes		Yes
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond	Yes		Yes		Yes
3	Copy of current insurance	Yes		Yes		Yes
4	Review & accepted all City terms and conditions	Yes		Yes		Yes
5	Submitted General Contractor license as required to bid	Yes		Yes		Yes
6	Submitted Questionnaire	Yes		Yes		Yes
7	Submitted all required standard forms & federal forms	Yes		Yes		Yes
8	Listed all subcontractors with required Federal form	Yes		Yes		Yes
9	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm	Yes		Yes		Yes
10	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership	No		No		Yes
11	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?	None		None		Listed
12	List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five years.	None		None		None
13	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?	None		None		None
14	Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form	Yes		Yes		Yes
15	SAMS list was checked for compliance	Yes		Yes		Yes
16	State of Florida Convicted Vendor List was checked for compliance	Yes		Yes		Yes
17	State of Florida Suspended Vendor List was checked for compliance	Yes		Yes		Yes

PAY ITEM NUMBER	DETAILED REMARKS	SHEET/CELL
----------------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------

DFEO REMARKS
DESCRIPTION